

GUJARAT STATE ELECTRICITY CORPORATION LIMITED

VidyutBhavan, Race Course, Vadodara, – 390007, India. Ph. 91-265-6612003, Fax: 91-265-2344537 e-mail: gmf.gsecl@gebmail.com Website: www.gsecl.in
CIN: U40100GJ1993SGC019988

PUBLIC NOTICE

Gujarat State Electricity Corporation Limited has filed Petition before the Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission under Section 62 of the Electricity Act, 2003 and Multi Year Tariff Regulations, 2016 for True up of FY 2022-23 and Determination of ARR & Tariff for FY 2024-25. Said petition has been registered as Case No.**2315/2024**

Said Tariff petition along with other relevant documents and forms is up loaded on our web-site www.gsecl.in. Interested persons may download the petition and file comments with The Secretary, Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission, 6th Floor, GIFT ONE, Road 5-C, Zone 5, GIFT City, Gandhinagar – 382355 with the documents, on which they want to rely upon, in five sets, duly supported by an affidavit on or before **02.03.2024**. One copy of such submission is required to be sent to the below mentioned address also.

The copy of the petition is also available for inspection at the Office of the General Manager (Finance & Accounts), Gujarat State Electricity Corporation Limited, Vidyut Bhavan, Race Course, Vadodara – 390 007. Interested persons can also obtain copy of the tariff petition by payment of Rs. 300/- (Rs. Three hundred only) from our office.

For obtaining the copy of the petition by post, postage fee @ Rs. 50/- (Rs. Fifty only) will be payable extra. The total amount in such event be sent by Money Order or Demand Draft payable in favour of Gujarat State Electricity Corporation Ltd., Vadodara.

For Gujarat State Electricity Corporation Ltd.,

Sd/-

General Manager (Finance & Accounts)
Gujarat State Electricity Corporation Limited,
Vidyut Bhavan, Race Course,
Vadodara – 390 007.